The net proceeds from the Subscription, after deducting relevant expenses, will be approximately
RMB61,300,000 (equivalent to approximately HK$71,097,193.23 (Note)). The Company intends to
use such net proceeds for business development and general working capital of the Group.

– 5 –

The Directors are of the opinion that the Subscription represents a good opportunity to raise
additional funds to strengthen the Group’s financial position as well as broaden its capital base.
Accordingly, the Directors consider that the Subscription is in the interests of the Company and its
Shareholders as a whole.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and immediately after completion of the Subscription (assuming that all of the
70,000,000 new Subscription Shares are subscribed or purchased in full, and the shareholding of
H-Shares remains unchanged) are as follows:

 As at the date of Upon completion of the
 this announcement Subscription
  Approximate   Approximate
 Number of  % of issued  Number of  % of issued
 Shares Shares Shares Shares

Domestic Shares
Beijing Bao Ying Chuang
 Fu Investment
 Management Centre* 398,534,660 53.38 398,534,660 48.80
Guo Feng 137,611,830 18.43 137,611,830 16.85
Zhang Ya Bin 1,618,960 0.22 1,618,960 0.20
Subscribers 0 0 70,000,000 8.57
Other Shareholders 1,888,790 0.25 1,888,790 0.23

H-Shares
Public Shareholders 207,000,000 27.72 207,000,000 25.35

Total 746,654,240 100.00 816,654,240 100.00

Since completion of the Subscription is subject to the satisfaction of the conditions precedent
in the Subscription Agreements, the Subscription may or may not proceed. Shareholders and
potential investors are reminded to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

CLARIFICATION REGARDING H-SHARE PLACING UNDER GENERAL MANDATE

Reference is made to the Placing Announcement, the Company would like to clarify that there
was an inadvertent typographical error in the Placing Announcement under the section headed
“Effects on Shareholding Structure of the Company”: in the table under that section, the number of